Rec:\$40.00 A.P.N.: 42=288=04 (a portion thereof) Total:\$40.00 MANUEL N. VIERRA RECORDING REQUESTED BY MANUEL N. VIERRA KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Manuel N. Vierra P.O. Box 132 Hanford, California 93230 MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Traci Rodriguez

Documentary Transfer Tax \$ -0-

Computed on the consideration or value Less liens or encumbrances remaining at Time of sale

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-956111

Pgs=7

11/10/2020 09:14 AM

Traci Rodriguez Declarant

Exemption: R & T 11927

GRANT DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We),

EDWARD RODRIGUEZ and TRACI RODRIGUEZ, husband and wife, as Community Property

hereby GRANT(S) to

19963 Glendale Avenue Lemoore, California 93245

TRACI RODRIGUEZ, as her sole and separate property,

the real property situated in the the unincorporated area, County of Douglas, State of Nevada,, bound and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Prime Season, Even Year Use, Week #37-194-031-81, Stateline, Nv 89449

See Exhibits "A" and "B" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. Exhibit "A" is attached to more accurately accurately describe the Timeshare Condominium Estate conveyed.

Together will all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof

A.P.N.: A portion of 42-288-04

Executed on 10-5 , 2020 at Hanford, California 93230

TRACI RODRIGUEZ

EDWARD RODRIGUEZ

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document wot which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	\ \
COUNTY OF KINGS	\ \
On OCTOBER 5, 2020 before	re me, Jasmine D. Silva, Notary Public, personally
appeared TRACT RODRIGUEZ	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a	exe subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that she/be executed the s	same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that
by has/her signature(s) on the instrument the p	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unde	r laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC	JASMINE D. SILVA Notary Public - California Kings County Commission # 2331818 My Comm. Expires Aug 18, 2024 (NOTARY SEAL)
ADDITIONAL OPT	IONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ENDORSED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgement completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be

GRANT DEED
(TITLE OR DESCRIPTION OF THE DOCUMENT ENDORSED)

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4 DOCUMENT DATE: 10/25/20

ADN: A PORTION OF 42-288-04

(ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)

CAPACITY	CONFIRMED	BYTHE	SIGNER
796		487	187

X INDIVIDUAL

- ☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
- ☐ POWER OF ATTORNEY
- ☐ TRUSTOR / TRUSTEE
- ☐ GUARANTOR / GUARANTEE
- ☐ OTHER:_

properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is as if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for property notarial wording and attach this form if required.

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgement.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the date that the acknowledgement is completed.
- The notary public must print her name as it appears within her commission followed by a comma and then her title (Notary Public).
- Print name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she, is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgement form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgement is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document wot which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF KINGS

On OCTOBER 5, 2020 before me, Jasmine D. Silva, Notary Public, personally
appeared EDWARD RODRIGUEZ, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under laws of the State of California that the foregoing

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

paragraph is true and correct.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

JASMINE D. SILVA otary Public - California Kings County Commission # 2331818 My Comm. Expires Aug 18, 2024

(NOTARY SEAL)

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ENDORSED DOCUMENT

GRANT DEED (TITLE OR DESCRIPTION OF THE DOCUMENT ENDORSED)

Number of Pages: 4 Document Date: 10 05 26

APN: A PORTION OF 42-288-04 (ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)

CAPACITY CONFIRMED BY THE SIGNER

X INDIVIDUAL

- ☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
- □ Power of Attorney
- ☐ TRUSTOR / TRUSTEE
- ☐ GUARANTOR / GUARANTEE

☐ OTHER:

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgement completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is as if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for property notarial wording and attach this form if required.

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgement.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the date that the acknowledgement is completed.
- The notary public must print her name as it appears within her commission followed by a comma and then her title (Notary Public).
- Print name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she, is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgement form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
 - * Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgement is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document.

TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE

An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants- in- common, in andicto . Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map. Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 \sim (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of
- Douglas County, State of Nevada.
 Unit No. 194 as shown and defined on said last (B)

PARCEL TWO

- (A) a non-exclusive casement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document Mo. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M.; and
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Hap of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL THREE

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 Rast, M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereoft (1) recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. ifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

PARCEL FOUR

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes A non-exclusive casement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, Within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 and as amended from time to time of of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the purposes provided for in the Yourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE ALTERNATE use week within the numbered years of the PRIME SEASON, as said quoted term is defined in he Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive right may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

A Portion of APN 42-288-04

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY NO LIABILITY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS AFFECT, IF ANY UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as through 080 shown on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 194 as shown and defined said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto easements described in the Fourth Amended and ion of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and and such Restated Declaration Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, amended, and in the Declaration of as Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, one week every other year in Even -numbered years in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-288-04

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPLASSED OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS AFFECT, IF ANY, UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\wedge
a) $42=288104$ (a portion thereof)	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
<u>"</u>	\ \
2 Town of Decembers	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.
c) xx Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING:
	NOTES:
i)	
-	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
\	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	\ \ / /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transf	er between former spouses in compliance with
decree of divorce	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: _	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substa	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	
result in a policity of 1070 of the talk and plas mission	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
	.] ,
Signature Mack Kodrigon	Capacity / '
Signature Stace Rodream	Capacity Grandes
The state of the s	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
()	,
Print Name: Edward Rodriguez	Print Name: Traci Rodriguez
Address: 19963 Glendale Avenue	Address: 19963 glendale Avenue
Sity: Lemoore	City: Lemoore
State: California Zip: 93245	State: CaliforniaZip: 93245
Jule,	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: MANUEL N. VIERRA	Escrow # Attoreny at Law
Address: 916 N. Irwin St., P.O. Box132	
City: Hanford, State:	California Zip: 93232
51c)	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
(1.5.1.1.3.bere records 11115 Fordivi	